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19.—Summary Statistics of Power Laundries, Dry-Cleaning and Dyeing Plants 1955-60, 
and by Province 1960—concluded 

Year and Province or Territory- Plants Em­
ployees 

Salaries 
and 

Wages 

Coat 
of 

I Materials 

Value 
of Work 

Performed 

1955 
1956 
1957 
1958 
1959 

Province, 1960 

Newfoundland and Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia, Yukon and N.W.T.... 

Canada, 1960 

No. 

1,205 
1,338 
1,381 
1,417 
1,483 

24 
51 
38 
295 
650 
58 
92 
148 
158 

DBY-CMANING AND DYEING PLANTS 

1,514 

No. 

15,909 
16,939 
16,701 
16,721 
17,233 

268 
632 
421 

3,372 
7,459 
1,339 
650 

1,536 
1,384 

17,061 

32,873,802 
35,620,930 
38,286,440 
39,518,187 
42,343,788 

672,423 
1,277,487 
720,974 

8,733,645 
19,028,199 
3,518,168 
1,607,669 
3,905,394 
3,883,861 

43,347,820 

7,930,290 
9,157,172 
9,710,880 
10,126,668 
10,588,480 

161,623 
342,534 
208,564 

2,254,089 
4,866,932 
711,197 
410,190 
938,053 
929,018 

10,822,200 

70,733,946 
78,527,203 
84,281,509 
87,194,590 
92,211,939 

1,375,439 
2,858,217 
1,747,477 
18,801,257 
42,099,588 
6,668,199 
3,822,036 
8,550,148 
8,291,598 

94,213,959 

Advertising Agencies.—Table 20 records the growth of business done by advertising 
agencies during 1960 as compared with the four previous years. 

20.—Summary Statistics of Advertising Agencies, 1956-60 

Item 1956 1957 1958 1959 1960 

Billings { 

Commissionable billings S 

Other S 

Gross revenue : $ 

Distribution of Billings-

Publications p.c. 

Production, artwork, etc p.c. 

Radio p.c. 

Television p.c. 

Other visual p.c. 

Other p.c. 

204,580,522 

101,797,434 

2, 788,088 

32,203,754 

52.6 

15.3 

10.3 

16.6 

4.4 

0.8 

226,083,949 

m,oi5,m 

4,018,861 

35,757,762 

51.6 

15.1 

10.0 

18.3 

4.4 

0.6 

237,654,038 

233,789,205 

3,884,833 

38,073,427 

49.3 

14.4 

10.5 

20.5 

4.7 

0.6 

254,145,919 

250,080,021 

4,065,898 

41,126,958 

47.8 

14.7 

10.6 

21.3 

4.8 

0.8 

272,739,802 

267,756,156 

4,983,646 

45,150,389 

47.2 

18.7 

9.7 

19.3 

5.1 

Hotels.—In 1960 there were 5,294 hotels in operation in Canada, 4,416 of them full-
year hotels and 878 seasonal hotels. Table 21 shows the provincial distribution of these 
establishments, together with the sources of their revenue. 


