HOTELS

19.—Summary Statistics of Power Laundries, Dry-Cleaning and Dyeing Plants 1955-60, and by Province 1960—concluded

Year and Province or Territory	Plants	Em- ployees	Salaries and Wages	Cost of Materials	Value of Work Performed	
	DRY-CLEANING AND DYEING PLANTS					
	No.	No.	\$	\$	\$	
1955		15,909 16,939 16,701 16,721 17,233	32,873,802 35,620,930 38,286,440 39,518,187 42,343,788	7,930,290 9,157,172 9,710,880 10,126,668 10,588,480	70,733,946 78,527,203 84,281,509 87,194,590 92,211,939	
Province, 1960						
Newfoundland and Prince Edward Island. Nova Scotia New Brunswick. Quebec. Ontario. Manitoba Saskatchewan. Alberta British Columbia, Yukon and N.W.T.	295 650 58	268 632 421 3,372 7,459 1,339 650 1,536 1,384	672,423 1,277,487 720,974 8,733,645 19,028,199 3,518,168 1,607,669 3,905,394 3,883,861	161,623 342,534 208,564 2,254,089 4,866,932 711,197 410,190 938,053 929,018	1,375,439 2,858,217 1,747,477 18,801,257 42,099,588 6,668,199 3,822,036 8,550,148 8,291,598	
Canada, 1960	1,514	17,061	43,347,820	10,822,200	94,213,959	

Advertising Agencies.—Table 20 records the growth of business done by advertising agencies during 1960 as compared with the four previous years.

20.—Summary Statistics of Advertising Agencies, 1956-60

Item	1956	1957	1958	1959	1960			
			å å 3 7 7 7	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Billings \$	204,580,522	226,083,949	237,654,038	254,145,919	272,739,802			
Commissionable billings \$	201,797,484	222,025,288	233,789,205	250,080,021	267,756,156			
Other \$	2,783,088	4,058,661	3,864,833	4,065,898	4,983,646			
Gross revenue\$	32,203,754	35,757,762	38,073,427	41,126,958	45,150,389			
Distribution of Billings-								
Publications p.c.	52.6	51.6	49.3	47.8	47.2			
Production, artwork, etc p.c.	15.3	15.1	14.4	14.7	18.7			
Radio p.c.	10.3	10.0	10.5	10.6	9.7			
Television p.c.	16.6	18.3	20.5	21.3	19.3			
Other visual p.c.	4.4	4.4	4.7	4.8	5.1			
Other p.c.	0.8	0.6	0.6	0.8				

Hotels.—In 1960 there were 5,294 hotels in operation in Canada, 4,416 of them full-year hotels and 878 seasonal hotels. Table 21 shows the provincial distribution of these establishments, together with the sources of their revenue.